Ottawa () -vs- Guelph ()
2/15/2025 at Guelph

Date: 2/15/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Start: 7:40PM Ottawa 0 1 2 3
Attendance: 150 Guelph 0 0 0 0
Location: Guelph OTT: Bradley Chenier (1); Charles-Antoine Roy (1); Nicolas
Kingsbury-Fournier (1)
GPH:
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OTT GPH
2nd  5:12 oTT Charles-Antoine Roy Anthony Poulin, Anson McMaster PP 1 0
3rd  13:12 oTT Bradley Chenier Marc-Antoine Seguin, Alexis Bonefon EV 2 0
3rd  16:30 oTT Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier , EN 3 0
Ottawa Power Plays Guelph Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:26 06:26 00:00 0 -- 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
2nd 05:12 07:12 02:00 1 PPG 2nd 11:08 08:52 0 0 ==
02:00 1 1/2 08:52 0 0 0/2
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
GAME
MISCONDU
1st GPH Ethan Casper 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 11:26
1st GPH Ethan Casper 05:00 MAJOR-BOARDING MAJOR 6:26 PP
GAME
MISCONDU
1st oTT Peter Stratis 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 11:26
1st oTT Peter Stratis 05:00 MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT MAJOR 6:26 PP
2nd GPH Jack Clancy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:12 PP
2nd GPH Jack Clancy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:20 PP
2nd oTT Vincent Maisonneuve 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:20 PP
2nd oTT Matt Strilets 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 11:08 PP
2nd oTT Charles-Antoine Roy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 15:14 PP




Ottawa 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

w ~ |H

10
16
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
28
31
34
72
77
81
89
92

Jean-Philippe Tourigny
Cam Gauvreau
Brendon Clavelle
Vincent Maisonneuve
Vincent Labelle
Anthony Poulin

Matt Strilets

Johnny Howie

Kaden Bryant
Bradley Chenier
Peter Stratis

Anson McMaster
Charles-Antoine Roy
Zach Dietz

Elliot Dutil
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Zach Giroux

Alexis Bonefon
Andrew Belchamber

Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier

o

- 2-15

Guelph 0

Pos

Totals

Player

WH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OH+H OOKH OO O0OO0OOOOOOoO|M

PO OHPOPFRPRPOOOHOOOOOEKROOOO OoO|»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Thomas Darcy
Tristan De Jong
Ian Ferguson
Duncan Penman
Dylan Hudon
Anthony Issaris
Anthony Tabak
Giordano Biondi
Griffin Wilson
Julien Gervais
Zev Podolski
Eric Bonsteel
Jack Clancy
Colton Incze
Cal Schell

Ethan Casper
Hunter Brazier
Nathan Allensen
Nolan Forster
Julian Vander Voet

o

Totals

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Total

OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 O

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Guelph Goalkeeping

De
[ Mins GA EN 1

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

3 Total

1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny

31 Zach Dietz

W 60:00
0:00

0 O
0 0

19

31 Colton Incze
33 Cal Schell

L 59:30 2 0 11
0:00 0 0 O

13 32
0 0

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

0 o

| |N

19

Totals

2 0 11

Guelph Faceoffs

13 32



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0

0-0 PPOTT
0-0

0-0

0-0 PPOTT
0-0

0-0 PP GPH
0-0 PP GPH
0-0

0-0 PPOTT
0-0 PPOTT
0-0

0-0 PPOTT
0-0

0-0 PPOTT
0-0

0-0

1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0

1-0 PP GPH
1-0

1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0 PP GPH
1-0

2-0

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[11:26] Penalty on Ethan Casper GPH 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[06:26] Penalty on Ethan Casper GPH 5 minutes for MAJOR-BOARDING, (power play opp).
[06:26] Start power play for OTT.

[11:26] Penalty on Peter Stratis OTT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[06:26] Penalty on Peter Stratis OTT 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[06:26] End power play for OTT.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Ethan Casper (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Ethan Casper (GPH) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for GPH.

[]1 Peter Stratis (OTT) penalty complete.

[]1 Peter Stratis (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.

[05:12] Penalty on Eric Bonsteel GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[05:12] Start power play for OTT.

[03:20] Penalty on Jack Clancy GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[03:20] Start power play for OTT.

[03:20] Penalty on Vincent Maisonneuve OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[05:12] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Anson McMaster, On
ice for OTT: , On ice for GPH: , goal humber 6 for season.

Ottawa 1, Guelph 0

[07:12] Eric Bonsteel (GPH) penalty complete.

[07:12] End power play for OTT.

[11:08] Penalty on Matt Strilets OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[11:08] Start power play for GPH.

[15:14] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[15:14] Start power play for GPH.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Jack Clancy (GPH) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for GPH.

[1 Vincent Maisonneuve (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Matt Strilets (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.

[13:12] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Alexis Bonefon, On ice for OTT: , On ice for GPH: ,
goal number 13 for season.

Ottawa 2, Guelph 0

[16:30] GOAL by OTT Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for OTT: , On ice for GPH: , goal nhumber 1 for
season.

Ottawa 3, Guelph 0



