Ottawa () -vs- Guelph () 2/15/2025 at Guelph

Date: 2/15/2025 Start: 7:40PM Time: 2:08 Attendance: 150 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ottawa	0	1	2	3
Guelph	0	0	0	0

OTT: Bradley Chenier (1); Charles-Antoine Roy (1); Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier (1)
GPH:

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	OTT	GPH
2nd	5:12	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	Anthony Poulin, Anson McMaster	PP	1	0
3rd	13:12	OTT	Bradley Chenier	Marc-Antoine Seguin, Alexis Bonefon	EV	2	0
3rd	16:30	OTT	Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier	,	EN	3	0

Ottawa Power Plays

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:26	06:26	00:00	0	0			2nd			00:00	0	0	
2nd	05:12	07:12	02:00	1	0	PPG		2nd	11:08		08:52	0	0	
			02:00	1	0	1/2	-				08:52	0	0	0/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
					GAME MISCONDU		
1st	GPH	Ethan Casper	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	CT	11:26	
1st	GPH	Ethan Casper	05:00	MAJOR-BOARDING	MAJOR	6:26	PP
1st	ОТТ	Peter Stratis	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	GAME MISCONDU CT	11:26	
1st	OTT	Peter Stratis	05:00	MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT	MAJOR	6:26	PP
2nd	GPH	Jack Clancy	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:12	PP
2nd	GPH	Jack Clancy	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:20	PP
2nd	OTT	Vincent Maisonneuve	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:20	PP
2nd	OTT	Matt Strilets	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:08	PP
2nd	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:14	PP

Individual

Ottawa 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Cam Gauvreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Brendon Clavelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Vincent Maisonneuve	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Vincent Labelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Matt Strilets	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kaden Bryant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Peter Stratis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	26	Anson McMaster	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	=	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Zach Dietz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Elliot Dutil	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Marc-Antoine Seguin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Zach Giroux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Alexis Bonefon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Andrew Belchamber	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-21	0

Guelph 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Thomas Darcy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Dylan Hudon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Anthony Issaris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Giordano Biondi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Julien Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Zev Podolski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Eric Bonsteel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jack Clancy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Cal Schell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Ethan Casper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	71	Hunter Brazier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Nolan Forster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Julian Vander Voet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-19	0

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	_3_	Total
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	W	60:00	0	0	9	8	2	19
31	Zach Dietz		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			0	0	9	8	2	19

# Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 Colton Incze	L	59:30	2	0	11	8	13	32
33 Cal Schell		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	11	8	13	32

Ottawa Faceoffs

Guelph Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[11:26] Penalty on Ethan Casper GPH 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
0-0		[06:26] Penalty on Ethan Casper GPH 5 minutes for MAJOR-BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP OTT	[06:26] Start power play for OTT.
0-0		[11:26] Penalty on Peter Stratis OTT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
0-0		[06:26] Penalty on Peter Stratis OTT 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-0	PP OTT	[06:26] End power play for OTT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[] Ethan Casper (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0	PP GPH	[] Ethan Casper (GPH) penalty complete.
0-0	PP GPH	[] Start power play for GPH.
0-0		[] Peter Stratis (OTT) penalty complete.
0-0	PP OTT	[] Peter Stratis (OTT) penalty complete.
0-0	PP OTT	[] End power play for GPH.
0-0		[05:12] Penalty on Eric Bonsteel GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP OTT	[05:12] Start power play for OTT.
0-0		[03:20] Penalty on Jack Clancy GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP OTT	[03:20] Start power play for OTT.
0-0		[03:20] Penalty on Vincent Maisonneuve OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0		[05:12] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Anson McMaster, On ice for OTT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 6 for season.
		Ottawa 1, Guelph 0
1-0	PP GPH	[07:12] Eric Bonsteel (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0	PP GPH	[07:12] End power play for OTT.
1-0		[11:08] Penalty on Matt Strilets OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-0	PP GPH	[11:08] Start power play for GPH.
1-0		[15:14] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP GPH	[15:14] Start power play for GPH.
		Period #3 Plays
1-0		[] Jack Clancy (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Start power play for GPH.
1-0		[] Vincent Maisonneuve (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Matt Strilets (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
1-0	PP GPH	[] End power play for GPH.
1-0		[13:12] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Alexis Bonefon, On ice for OTT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 13 for season.
		Ottawa 2, Guelph 0
2-0		[16:30] GOAL by OTT Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for OTT: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ottawa 3, Guelph 0